6/7/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 CHEVROLET CAVALIER LS: 1G1JF52T7V7200288

For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information:

1997 CHEVROLET CAVALIER LS v Branded Title: Buyback/Lemon
VIN: 1G1JF52T7V7200288

SEDAN 4 DR

2.4L L4 PFI DOHC 16V & Accident/Damage reported

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

g 6 Previous owners

4 Service history records

199,832 Last reported odometer
g reading

P\

2N -
- Personal vehicle

-

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/7/16 at 8:27:29 AM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARFIAMT - - a

Year purchased 1997 2014 2015
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 17 yrs. 1 mo. 1yr. 6 mo. 5 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Ohio Ohio
Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- -
Last reported odometer reading 125,240 165,717 199,832
IC/AIRF|AY - - -

: : : Alert! No Additional No Additional
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found Problems Problems
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

Alert! Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

C/ARFIAMT - - -

Total Loss " No Issues q’ No Issues q’ No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
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Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Reported

No Issues
Reported

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 CHEVROLET CAVALIER LS: 1G1JF52T7V7200288

Reported

No Issues
Reported

Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check ") No_Issues ) No'lssues ) No'Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage Accident No New Issues No New Issues
Accident reported on 03/02/2003. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recall No Recall No Recall

o Recalls o Recalls o Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM g Reported o Reported o Reported
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
Basic Warranty
. . . . Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended Expired Expired Expired
warranty?
Tell us what you know about this vehicle
View other CHEVROLET CAVALIER LS vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports
1998 Chevrolet Cavalier 1998 Chevrolet Cavalier 1998 Chevrolet Cavalier ~ Every listing comes with
$6,595 $3,000 $499 a FREE CARFAX Report
46,152 miles 59,491 miles 130,516 miles
See more cars
4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
02/19/1997 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Cincinnati, OH Titled or registered as
Title #3101496561 personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
11/04/1997 20 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Cincinnati, OH
Title #3101496561
11/16/1998 Ohio MANUFACTURER BUYBACK
Motor Vehicle Dept. OR LEMON REPORTED
03/30/1999 19,739 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2503325465
04/20/1999 19,838 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Central Region
04/23/1999 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #8800057899
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07/05/2011 123,220

07/05/2011

07/18/2011

07/20/2011

07/26/2011 123,235
08/08/2011 123,330

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #8800138276

McDaniel Auto Group
Marion, OH
mcdanielauto.com

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

McDaniel GM
Superstore
Marion, OH
740-389-6335
mcdanielauto.com

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marion, OH

Title #2100877823

Dealer Inventory

McDaniel GM
Superstore
Marion, OH
740-389-6335
mcdanielauto.com

-9 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
10/20/2000 31,255 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #8800073131
03/02/2003 Ohio Accident reported
Damage Report Involving left rear impact
with another motor vehicle
Left rear primarily damaged
Minor damage reported
R Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
07/24/2007 78,900 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #8800138276
07/30/2008 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #8800138276
07/30/2009 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #8800138276
07/22/2010 Ohio Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Engine oil/fluid leak checked

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

08/30/2011 125,076
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Title #5100664804

McDaniel GM
Superstore

08/08/2011 McDaniel GM Vehicle sold
Superstore
Marion, OH
740-389-6335
mcdanielauto.com

i Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:

08/15/2011 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/16/2011 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Upper Sandusky, OH New owner reported

Loan or lien reported
Drivability/performance checked
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Marion, OH
740-389-6335
mcdanielauto.com

09/09/2011 125,240 McDaniel GM AJ/C and heating system checked
Superstore
Marion, OH
740-389-6335
mcdanielauto.com

12/02/2011 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #5100664804

12/05/2012 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #5100664804

12/13/2013 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH

Title #5100664804
i Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
04/07/2014 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept. Title issued or updated
Upper Sandusky, OH New owner reported
Title #8800195770

04/07/2014 165,717 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Upper Sandusky, OH
Title #8800195771

12/12/2014 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Upper Sandusky, OH

Title #8800195771
R Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:

10/28/2015 197,989 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/24/2015 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Marion, OH
Title #5100792639

11/25/2015 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Marion, OH
Title #5100792670

03/15/2016 Ohio Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle repossessed
Greenville, SC
Title #2302275247

03/28/2016 199,832 Auto Auction Vehicle sold at auction
Ohio

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C/ARFIAMT

Accident / Damage Indicator
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CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not
all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

« CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 6/7/16 at 8:27:29 AM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

Ohio Damage Reports:
« Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

« SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an
injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk fitle.

« DISABLING: The vehicle had to be towed or hauled away from the accident location.
« FUNCTIONAL: Damage that affects the operation of the unit or its parts but is not disabling.

« MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

« NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.
« Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $400

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Buyback or Lemon

A DMV or a state agency marks an official document or issues a Manufacturer Buyback/Lemon title when a vehicle has been
repurchased by the manufacturer. Not all states issue manufacturer buyback titles and the specific requirements for a lemon law
vehicle vary by state.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the title takes
possession of the vehicle.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: n facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports ﬁ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2016 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

6/7/16 8:27:29 AM (EDT)
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CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 1997

CHEVROLET CAVALIER LS (1G1JF52T7V7200288). Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with

your dealer. Interested in an extended warranty?

VIN: 1G1JF52T7V7200288
Estimated start date of warranty: 02/15/1997
Last CARFAX reading reported on 03/28/2016: 199,832 miles
Today's Date: June 7, 2016
Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.
Enter current mileage: Recalculate Warranty
Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired
Drivetrain 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired
Emissions 24 months or 24,000 miles Coverage expired
Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles Coverage expired
Transferable Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners Same

covered.
Roadside Assistance 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX
Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes:

Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions
coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable:
no cost, unlimited owners covered. Alignment and wheel balancing are considered
maintenance after 7,500 miles. Basic warranty includes corrosion, batteries,
adjustments, alternate transportation, roadside assistance, and tires. Roadside
assistance is covered for 3 years or 36,000 miles

= CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account
some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers
that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the CHEVROLET web site.
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